PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Muhammad Hashim Javaid	10/24/2005
Graeme Cameron Murray Smith	11/23/2005
Niall Morrison Barr Martin	10/26/2005
Sylvie Gomez	11/09/2005
Vincent Junior Ming Lai Loh	11/17/2005
Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft	10/24/2005
Stefano Forte	10/24/2005
Keith Allan Menear	11/21/2005
lan Timothy William Matthews	10/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kudos Pharmaceuticals Limited	
Street Address:	327 Cambridge Science Park	
Internal Address:	Milton Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0WG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12143208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

PATENT REEL: 023846 FRAME: 0892 OP \$40,00 12143208

501075796

Address Line 2: Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WI	Suite 3300 Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065435-9037 US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene L. Yager	
Total Attachments: 6 source=b0684000#page1.tif source=b0684000#page2.tif source=b0684000#page3.tif source=b0684000#page4.tif source=b0684000#page5.tif source=b0684000#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Parties:

1 'The Assignors'

Muhammad Hashim Javaid

Graeme Cameron Murray Smith

Niall Morrison Barr Martin

Sylvie Gomez

Vincent Junior Ming Lai Loh

Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft

Stefano Forte

Keith Allan Menear

Ian Timothy William Matthews

all c/o Kudos Pharmaceuticals Limited, 327 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WG, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee'

Kudos Pharmaceuticals Limited

of 327 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WG, United Kingdom

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignors are the joint inventors of the invention or inventions entitled PHTHALAZINONE DERIVATIVES ("the Invention") for which United Kingdom Patent Application No. GB 0419072.4 and United States Patent Application No. US 60/604,956 ("The Priority Applications") and the International PCT Application ("the PCT Application") and the United States Patent Application ("the US Application") set forth in the schedule hereto claiming priority from the Priority Applications have been filed
- (B) The Assignors are employees of the Assignee and by the terms of their employment and the operation of the United Kingdom Patents Act 1977 any rights which they would otherwise own in the Invention belong to the Assignee
- (C) To facilitate the prosecution of the PCT Application and the US Application the Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee any and all rights title and interest they may have in to and under the Invention, the Priority Application and the PCT Application for all countries designated therein

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 and other valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignors the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors:

- 1 The Assignors and each of them hereby sell and assign to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- any and all of their respective rights title and interest in all countries of the world in to and under the Invention, the Priority Applications and the PCT Application and the US Application and all national and regional phases thereof and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.2 all such rights as they may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 all such rights as they may have to claim priority from the Priority Applications in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such rights to be enjoyed by the Assignee with effect from the date of filing of the Priority Applications;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

The Assignors hereby GRANT the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in any countries or regions of the world which fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the any Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis LLP have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to

the Invention.

- The Assignors hereby UNDERTAKE that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns they will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignors hereby request the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment and undertaking

SCHEDULE

PHTHALAZINONE DERIVATIVES

International Application No.	Date
PCT/GB2005/003343	26 August 2005
US Application No.	Date
11/213,504	26 August 2005
SIGNED by)
Muhammad Hashim Javaid	
on: 24th October 2005) Signature: M. H. Jan J.
in the presence of: (Witness)	
Signature: LULeten	·
Name: MICHELLE PETELS	
Address: S BALRO A Chase BILLINGSHURST WEST SUSSET, RAILY C	? √>
SIGNED by)
Graeme Cameron Murray Smith	
on: 23 rd November 2005) Signature: GMSM
in the presence of: (Witness))
Signature:	
Name: NICOUA GRIFFIN	
Address: 89 MCH STREET	
CHESTORION	
CAMBLIXE CB4	NJ
SIGNED by)
Niall Morrison Barr Martin	
on: 24 Oct 1005.) Signature Mall Lat
in the presence of: (Witness))
Signature: Luptes	
Name: MICHELLE PETEUS	
Address: S BARROW CLOSE BILLING SHURST WEST SUOSEX	3
GILLING SHOW	
Rung 950	
10414 430°	

SIGNED by)	
Sylvie Gomez)	012
on: 09 November 2005)	Signature:
in the presence of:)	4/17
in the presence of: (Witness))	V [/ - U
Signature:		V
Name:		
Address:		
SIGNED by)	/
Vincent Junior Ming Lai Loh)	[/xxA1)
on: 17th Wwenter 2005)	Signature:
in the presence of: (Witness))	J
Signature: A Mashall		
Name: Pau Marsnari		
Address: MHRA, LONDON		
SIGNED by)	•
Xiao-Ling Fan Cockcroft)	N. C. S.
on: 24 Oct 2005)	Signature:
in the presence of:)	
Witness		
Signature:		
Name: MICHELLE PETERS		
Address: 5 BARROW CLOS	e	
Address: 5 BARROW CLOS BILLINGSHUMST WEST SUSSEX, MILL	950	۵
SIGNED by)	
Stefano Forte)	3 - 4
on: .OCTOBER, 24 TH 2005)	Signature: Stefamo Fonte
in the presence of:)	
Witness F/		
Signature: And Dolor		
Name: FABIO ZAVAN		
Address: VIA S. AETHIO MH/B		
3MOD TREVISO		
"HLY		

SIGNED by)	Л
Keith Allan Menear)	111 /001
on: 24t November 2005)	Signature: Killou
in the presence of:)	1
Witness		
Signature: Mytey		
Name: MICHELLE PETERS		
Address: 5 BARROW CLOSE		
BILLINGSHURIT		
WEST SUSSEX 1UH4 9SP		
SIGNED by)	
lan Timothy William Matthews)	
on: 26-10-05)	Signature: Tw destitute
in the presence of: (Witness))	
Signature: efficies		
Name: I MI CHELLE PETER	j	
Address: S BARROW CLOSE		
BILLINGSHURST		
WEST SUSSEX RU14 95W		
SIGNED for and on behalf of)	
Kudos Pharmaceuticals Limited)	
on: 29/11/05)	Signature: Dally
in the presence of: (Witness))	Name: DAVA DALLY
. /		Name: DAVID DALLY Position: CIMPARY SECRETORY
Signature:	-1	(1)
Signature: 9 7 anaman Name: 6 HANNAM	1	
Address: 16 Miller ~ C		
Great Cambo	لانة ل	ne
Combide CB3	3 6	\mathcal{G}

RECORDED: 01/26/2010